

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

MAT/15/2026
IA No.CAN/1/2026

Shri S. Prem Kumar and others

Vs.

Sri Vijaya Puram Municipal Council and others

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the appellant

March 09, 2026
[SR]
Item No.14

As prayed for by the appellant, let the appeal be listed on
13th March, 2026.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)