

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

MAT/15/2026
IANo.CAN/2/2026

Shri S. Prem Kumar and others

Vs.

Sri Vijaya Puram Municipal Council and others

Mr. Gopla Binnu Kumar ... for the appellants

Mr. Rakesh Kumar
Mr. S. Naidu ... for the respondents

April 22, 2026
[SR]
Item No.13

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent-authorities submits that the respondents have also preferred an appeal against the self-same judgment which has been impugned in the present appeal.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents is requested to furnish the number of the appeal to the officers of the Court during the course of the day.
3. Let this appeal be listed along with the respondent's appeal before the next Circuit Bench.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)